
Updated	August	17	

EFAT	ATTENDANCE	RECORD	OF	MEMBERS,	DIRECTORS/	TRUSTEES	AND	GOVERNORS		
(1st	Sept	2016-31st	Aug	2017)		

	
Board	of	Directors/Trustees	Meetings	
 

Director/Trustee	Full	
Name	

BOARD	MEETINGS	
	

AUDIT	&	RISK	
	

Date		
	
Date		

	
Date		 Date	

	
Date	

	
Date	

	
Date	

	
Date	

	
Date	

	
Date	

Anwer	Ibrahim	Patel	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
	

	 	 	 	

Adam	Hassan	Umarji		 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
	

	 	 	 	

Yakub	Ibrahim	Patel	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 -	 07/07/17	
	 	

	
	 	 	 	

Nigel	John	Whittle	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
02/12/16	

	
26/01/17	

	
10/03/17	

	
12/05/17	

	

	
30/06/17	

Adam	Collins	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
02/12/16	

	
26/01/17	

	
10/03/17	

	
12/05/17	

	
30/06/17	

Ibrahim	Suleman	Bobat	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
02/12/16	

	
26/01/17	

	
10/03/17	

	
12/05/17	

	
30/06/17	

Kate	Longworth	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
02/12/16	

	
26/01/17	

	
10/03/17	

	
12/05/17	

	
30/06/17	

Chris	Read	(appointed	27/2/17)	 -	 -	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	 	 	 	 	 	

Andrew	Cooper	(CEO)	 30/09/16	 09/12/16	 27/02/17	 07/07/17	
	
	

	
-	

	
26/01/17	

	
10/03/17	

	
12/05/17	

	
-	

Mohammed	Sharif	Salim	
(appointed	07/07/17)	 -	 -	 -	 07/07/17	

	 	 	 	 	 	

Charles	Adegoroye	(appointed	
07/07/17)	 -	 -	 -	 07/07/17	
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Essa	Primary	Academy	
Local	Governing	Body	Meetings	

 

Governor Name Date  
Date 

 
Date 

 
Date 

 
Date 

Nigel John Whittle (Chair) 21/09/16 23/11/16 25/01/17 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Enid Cathcart (Vice Chair appointed 21/09/16) 21/09/16 23/11/16 25/01/17 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Sofiya Patel 21/09/16 23/11/16 25/01/17 29/03/17 - 

Ismail Kala 21/09/16 - - 29/03/17 - 

Angela Stephens (appointed 25/01/17 - - 25/01/17 - - 

Aatika Patel 21/09/16 23/11/16 - 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Nazida Patel (appointed 25/01/17) - - 25/01/17 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Phil Jackson (Co-opted Governor appointed March 
17) - - - 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Tasneem Patel (Co-opted Governor appointed 
March 17) - - - - - 

Salma Bano Akram  - - - 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Joanna Louise Atherton (Principal) 21/09/16 23/11/16 25/01/17 29/03/17 05/07/17 

Andrew Cooper (CEO) 21/09/16 23/11/16 25/01/17 29/03/17 05/07/17 
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Essa	Academy	
Local	Governing	Body	Meetings	

Governor Name Date Date Date Date  
Date 

Anwer Ibrahim Patel (Chair- from July 2015) 20/09/16 - 31/01/17 4/4/17 
 

13/06/17 
 

Nicholas Lawrence Ford (Vice Chair from 20/09/16) 20/09/16 22/11/16 - - 
 

13/06/17 

Julie Parker 20/09/16 - - - 
 
- 

Neelam Arshad (re-appointed 22/11/16) - - - - 
 

13/06/17 

Jordan Turner (appointed 22/11/16)  22/11/16 31/01/17 04/04/17 
 

13/06/17 

Ismail Kala 20/09/16 - - 04/04/17 
 

13/06/17 

Christine Mary Edge (resigned 20/03/17) 20/09/16 22/11/16 - - 
 
- 

Paul Gerrard Davidson -- - - - 
 

13/06/17 

Julia Pilkington 20/09/16 22/11/16 31/01/17 04/04/17 
 

13/06/17 

Wasim Raja (appointed 31/1/17) - - 31/01/17 04/04/17 
 
- 

Khizer Rahman (resigned 30/10/16) 20/09/16 - - - 
 
- 

Patrick Ottley-O’Connor (Principal) 20/09/16 22/11/16 31/01/17 - 
 

13/06/17 

Andrew Cooper (CEO) 20/09/16 22/11/16 31/01/17 04/04/17 
 
- 

	


